

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1095-1097/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/08/2005 in CRLA No. 456/2001 & CRLA No. 486/2001 & CRLA No. 505/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeals be expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER