

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 728-730 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 17/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ramita Guha,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant is directed to comply with  
the office report dated 13.8.2010 within two weeks.

List the matter on 13.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar