

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 728-730 OF 2008

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande,Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Advocate, who appeared as Amicus Curiae in this matter, shall be paid a sum of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousand) towards his fees.

|(Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khara) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICITON
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).728-730 OF 2008

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Advocate, who appeared as Amicus Curiae in this matter, shall be paid a sum of Rs.5000/- (Rupees five thousand) towards his fees.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI
DATED 7th May, 2013.